## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1977** 

# ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 336

(By Mr. Clate

In Effect Passage

#### ENROLLED

### Senate Bill No. 336

(By Mr. OATES)

[Passed March 19, 1977; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing and empowering the county commission of Hampshire county to transfer and expend thirty thousand dollars from the jail improvement fund of said county to the new building and improvement fund for the purpose of replacing the heating system in the Hampshire county courthouse.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

#### HAMPSHIRE COUNTY FUNDS TRANSFER.

- §1. Hampshire county commission authorized to transfer and expend special funds.
  - 1 The county commission of Hampshire county is au-
  - 2 thorized and empowered to transfer and expend thirty
  - 3 thousand dollars from the jail improvement fund to the
  - 4 new building and improvement fund for the purpose of
  - 5 replacing the heating system and for other repairs and
  - 6 improvements in the Hampshire county courthouse.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. To take effect from passage. Clerk of the Senatz President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegor this the 28 The within is office. day of Mon

APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR

RECEIVED

Mar 23 2 51 PM '77

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Date March 28,1977

Time 10:00 A.m.

OFFICE EOY. OF STATE RECEIVED
77 MAR 29 P4: 05